CATALOG No.304-6E
VLA
Low Cost Actuator
Electrical/Motion Cylinder
NEW
VLA(E)(20P)V33*.qxd  05.5.18 5:57 PM  íQろ 2
1
Actuator assembly types

6
φ6
●Controller Model Number Designation
➀ Model
➁ Encoder Spec.
0: 2000ppr
➂ Motor Capacity
P3: 30W for ST45 & CT35
P5: 50W for ST60 & CT45
01: 100W for ST60 & CT55
➃ Input Method
●Cable Model Number Designation
➀ Model
➁ Cable Type
MCB: Motor Power Cable
ECB: Motor Encoder Cable
PWB: Power Cable with Ground
RSC: RS232C Cable
➂ Cable Length
03: 3 meter (Standard Length)
05: 5 meter
07: 7 meter
10: 10meter
01: 1 meter (Only for RSC)
02: 2 meter (Only for RSC)
VLA(E)(20P)V33*.qxd  05.5.18 5:57 PM  íQろ 17
20050605 Printed in Japan
Low Cost VLA Type Actuator
Precautions for Operation
●Handling
• Befor starting operation of the Low Cost VLA type actuator, please read the contents of the product manual. Be sure to observe the handling
warnings & precautions.
• Handle the unit carefully. Dropping or striking may cause damage to the unit.
• Do not disassemble the unit, Foreign materials may contaminate the unit causing malfunction or inaccuracy. Disassembly may be performed by
qualified or authorized personnel and under emergency circumstances.
●Installation
Do not install the actuator and the controller if the following conditions exist:
• The ambient temperature is beyond 0 ~ 40°C range. The ambient humidity is beyond 20 ~ 80% RH range. If condensation exists.
• If inflammable gases are generated.
• Any dielectric powders such as iron powder, dust, and oil-mist, cutting fluid, moisture, sodium or organic solvent are generated or present in the
atmosphere.
• If the unit is subject to direct sun or radiant heat.
• Intense electric field or ferromagnetic field is generated.
• Subject to excessive vibration or shock.
• If periodic maintenance, inspection or cleaning is not performed.
●Actuator Mounting Surface
• Mounting surface accuracy is to be equivalent or comparable (within 0.1mm) to the machined surface and the flatness of the actuators base.
●Instructions Manual
• You may download a digital file of the instruction manual of the VLA type actuator and also CAD files from THK’s WEB site: www.thk.com
●Safety Precautions
• Do not touch the moving components of the actuator when the power is on.
• Do not step into the actuator operating area during operation,
• At the time of the installation, adjustment, inspection or maintenance of the actuator, the controller or the peripheral equipments, disconnect all
electrical power supply sources. Observe local safety codes by installing locks and or displaying appropriate safety signs to prevent accidents. Be
sure to observe all warnings and cautions outlined in the instruction manual. Provide necessary training to all personnel that will operate the unit.
All rights reserved.
HEAD OFFICE 3-11-6, NISHI-GOTANDA, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 141-8503 JAPAN
ASIA PASEFIC SALES DEPARTMENT PHONE:(03)5434-0351 FAX:(03)5434-0353
●“LM Guide”, “Ball Cage” and “QZ” are THK’s registered trademarks.
●Contents of this catalog are subject to change without notice.
●THK takes no responsibility for damages resulting from errors or omissions in this catalog.
NORTH AMERICA
CHICAGO
PHONE:(847)310-1111 FAX:(847)310-1182
NEW JERSEY
PHONE:(201)529-1950 FAX:(201)529-1962
ATLANTA
PHONE:(770)840-7990 FAX:(770)840-7897
LOS ANGELES